## DUPAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 BOARD OF EDUCATION Bloomingdale, Illinois Regular Meeting August 22, 2022

## **FOR ACTION**

**Subject:** Resolution in Support of CHARACTER COUNTS!

Each year the CHARACTER COUNTS! Coalition in Bloomingdale requests various village agencies and entities to pass a resolution in support of CHARACTER COUNTS! Day will be acknowledged in Bloomingdale on October 4, 2022.

**Recommendation:** The Board of Education approve the Resolution in Support of CHARACTER COUNTS!